SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32220/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2018 in LPA No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHANANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. Respondent(s) With appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file petition)

SLP(C)....D. NO. 32230/2018 (with appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to file petition, permission to file SLP without c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 30-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv. Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv. Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs. is granted.

Issue notice.

The petitioners shall be given provisional admission to the examination to be held tomorrow, the 31st August, 2018. The result shall, however, be not declared until further orders.

Dasti service, in addition, be permitted.

- Copy of the order be given dasti.