## ITEM NO.801 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23898/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2018 in LPA No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHANANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No........Diary No.32230/2018 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and for permission to file SLP without c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 31-08-2018 These petitions were mentioned today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties, we direct that the words "....to be held tomorrow, the 31st August, 2018." in para (3) in our order dated 30.08.2018 passed in the instant special leave petitions, be read as ""....to be held tomorrow, the 31st August, 2018, if they have been so permitted by the Division Bench of the High Court."

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR