# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23898/2018 DHANANJAY KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23899-23901/2018 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 24773/2018 (XIV)

( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 129774/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 129775/2018)

Date: 19-09-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Dhuper, Adv. Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

## SLP(C) Nos. 23898 and 23899-23901/2018

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

## SLP(C) No. 24773/2018

Ld. Counsel for petitioners hsall within a period of one week's, as a last chance file spare copy for issuance of notice to respondents.

List again on 19.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar