www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

I.A. No.150206/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23898/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2018 in LPA No. 443/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DHANANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

WITH I.A. No.150213/2018 in SLP(C) No. 23899-23901/2018 (XIV) (FOR DIRECTIONS)
I.A. No.155938/2018 in SLP(C) No.26484/2018 (XIV) (FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 19-11-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Virmani, AOR Mr. Himanshu Dhuper, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv. Miss Slomita Rai, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.150206 of 2018 in SLP (C) No.23898/2018 and I.A. No.150213 of 2018 in SLP(C) Nos.23899-23901/2018

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants prays for withdrawal of these applications for directions with liberty to

make a representation before the appropriate forum.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, these applications are dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty aforesaid.

## I.A. No.155938/2018 in SLP(C) No.26484/2018

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and perused the application for directions.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-University, states that if the applicant is qualified to appear in the examination, she will be allowed according to law.

In view of the above, the instant application for directions is disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR